ANIZONA COUNTY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: JANUARY 16, 2018

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT	
Introduction/Background:	
This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submit collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351, ARS § 42-18352 and AF	
Discussion:	
Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lie	
Conclusion:	
The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary inv of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351.	estigation to determine the existence of any
Recommendation:	
The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Re Pima County Treasurer.	emoval and/or Abatement as submitted by the
Fiscal Impact:	
Not applicable	
Board of Supervisor District:	
Department: Treasurer's Office	Telephone: (520) 724 8341
Contact: Linda White	Telephone: (520) 724-8864
Department Director Signature/Date:	1/9/18

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:





PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA Pima County Treasurer 240 North Stone Avenue Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 (520) 724-8341

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 16, 2018

AB#	Property ID	Owner	Tax	Interest	Fees Penalties	Abatement Amount	Citation
501711	130040310	CITY OF TUCSON	144.38	2.89	0.00	147.27	ARS 42-18351 (2)
TOTALS:	1		\$144.38	\$2.89	\$0.00	\$147.27	



PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

Beth Ford, CPA Pima County Treasurer 240 North Stone Avenue Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 (520) 724-8341

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING JANUARY 16, 2018

AB#	Property ID	Owner	Legal/Property Description	Tax Years	Abatement Amount	Citation
501711	130040310	CITY OF TUCSON	PARKWAY TERRACE LOT 4 EXC N21.18' M/L BLK D	2017	147.27	ARS 42-18351 (2)
TOTALS:	1				\$147.27	